
NOVEMBER
Asheville NC Climatological Data

Daily Normals for Years 1991-2020 

Temperature Precipitation Heating Degree Day Cooling Degree Day

Carry Over:  41.69 Carry Over:  273 Carry Over:  1047
Day High Low Avg Day Month Year Day Month Year Day Month Year

1 64.3 39.9 52.1 0.11 0.11 41.8 13 13 286 0 0 1047

2 64 39.5 51.8 0.12 0.23 41.92 13 26 299 0 0 1047

3 63.6 39.2 51.4 0.11 0.34 42.03 14 40 313 0 0 1047

4 63.3 38.9 51.1 0.12 0.46 42.15 14 54 327 0 0 1047

5 62.9 38.6 50.8 0.12 0.58 42.27 14 68 341 0 0 1047

6 62.6 38.3 50.4 0.12 0.7 42.39 15 83 356 0 0 1047

7 62.3 38 50.1 0.11 0.81 42.5 15 98 371 0 0 1047

8 61.9 37.7 49.8 0.12 0.93 42.62 15 113 386 0 0 1047

9 61.6 37.4 49.5 0.12 1.05 42.74 16 129 402 0 0 1047

10 61.2 37.1 49.2 0.12 1.17 42.86 16 145 418 0 0 1047

11 60.9 36.9 48.9 0.11 1.28 42.97 16 161 434 0 0 1047

12 60.6 36.6 48.6 0.12 1.4 43.09 16 177 450 0 0 1047

13 60.2 36.4 48.3 0.11 1.51 43.2 17 194 467 0 0 1047

14 59.9 36.2 48 0.12 1.63 43.32 17 211 484 0 0 1047

15 59.6 35.9 47.7 0.12 1.75 43.44 17 228 501 0 0 1047

16 59.2 35.7 47.5 0.12 1.87 43.56 18 246 519 0 0 1047

17 58.9 35.5 47.2 0.13 2 43.69 18 264 537 0 0 1047

18 58.6 35.3 46.9 0.13 2.13 43.82 18 282 555 0 0 1047

19 58.3 35.1 46.7 0.13 2.26 43.95 18 300 573 0 0 1047

20 58 34.9 46.4 0.14 2.4 44.09 19 319 592 0 0 1047

21 57.6 34.7 46.2 0.13 2.53 44.22 19 338 611 0 0 1047

22 57.3 34.6 45.9 0.13 2.66 44.35 19 357 630 0 0 1047

23 57 34.4 45.7 0.14 2.8 44.49 19 376 649 0 0 1047

24 56.7 34.2 45.5 0.13 2.93 44.62 20 396 669 0 0 1047

25 56.4 34.1 45.3 0.13 3.06 44.75 20 416 689 0 0 1047

26 56.1 33.9 45 0.14 3.2 44.89 20 436 709 0 0 1047

27 55.9 33.8 44.8 0.13 3.33 45.02 20 456 729 0 0 1047

28 55.6 33.6 44.6 0.12 3.45 45.14 20 476 749 0 0 1047

29 55.3 33.5 44.4 0.14 3.59 45.28 21 497 770 0 0 1047

30 55 33.3 44.2 0.13 3.72 45.41 21 518 791 0 0 1047

All 59.5 36.1 47.8 3.72 45.41 517 790 1 1048

Note: Monthly normal values at the bottom of the page do not always equal the average of daily normal

temperatures, nor the sum of daily precipitation, heating degree day, or cooling degree day normals.

Additional digits are rounded in the daily normals, but are included in computation of monthly normals

before rounding the monthly normals. 


